[Authorised English Translation]

## HARYANA GOVERNMENT

## PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

## Notification

The 28th November, 2016

No. G.S.R.28/Const./Art.309/2016.— In exercise of the power conferred by the proviso to article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Haryana hereby makes the following rules further to amend the Haryana Public Works Department, Public Health Branch, Headquarters Office Ministerial (Group C) Service Rules, 1982, namely:—

- 1. These rules may be called the Haryana Public Works Department, Public Health Branch, Headquarters Office Ministerial (Group C) Service (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- 2. In the Haryana Public Works Department, Public Health Branch, Headquarters Office Ministerial (Group C) Service Rules, 1982, in Appendix B:—
  - (i) against serial number 3, under column 3, for existing item (2), the following item shall be substituted, namely:—
    - "(2) Three years experience as Junior Scale Stenographer"; and
  - (ii) against serial number 4, under column 3, for existing item (2), the following item shall be substituted, namely:—
    - "(2) Two years experience as Steno-Typist.".

SANJEEV KAUSHAL,
Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana,
Public Health Engineering Department.

54731-L.S.-H.G.P., Chd.